



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MCRC No. 3683 of 2026

DHANESH CHELAK **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

23/04/2026	Mr. Anil Gulati, counsel for the applicant. Ms. Sunita Manikpuri, GA for the State- respondent. As prayed by counsel for the applicant, list this case along with MCRC No.3561 of 2026. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
<i>Vasant</i>	