



CGHC010152392026

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**MCRC No. 3561 of 2026****DHANRAJ BAGHEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****MCRC/3683/2026****Order Sheet**

27/07/2026	<u>MCRC NO.3561/2026</u> None for the applicant. Smt. Sunita Manikpuri, G.A. for the State/respondent. List it along with MCRC No.3683/2026 <u>MCRC NO.3683/2026</u> Ms. Gunja Taram appears on behalf of Shri Anil Gulati, counsel for the applicants. Smt. Sunita Manikpuri, G.A. for the State/respondent. As prayed by the learned counsel for the applicants, list these matters after 4 weeks, along with MCRC No.3561/2026.
Anjani	Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge